## **Airties Wireless Networks**

Sehit Mehmet Mikdat Uluunlu Sokagi No:23 Esentepe, Sisli İstanbul, 34394 Turkey

## **Attestation Statements**

Date: 2023/10/30

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 Subject: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii) Filing

FCC ID : Z3WAIR4985

To Whom It May Concern:

## Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

Airties Wireless Networks ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

## Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

Airties Wireless Networks ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is</u> <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Respectfully,

 Applicant's company name
 :
 Airties Wireless Networks

 Applicant's company address
 :
 Sehit Mehmet Mikdat Uluunlu Sokagi No:23 Esentepe, Sisli İstanbul, 34394

 Turkey
 :
 :

 Signature
 :
 :

 Name and Job Title
 :
 Mehmet Unal / Sr. Compliance Manager, CPE PL

mehmet.unal@airties.com

90 212 318 62 00 (ext:6231)

+90 212 318 62 98

:

:

E-Mail

Tel

Fax